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Event 1 Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Event 2 Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

18+ NATL: 3:01.60 2/13/2016  GOLDEN ROAD AQU
M MARSHALL, N KORTH, M JABEN, T COX

25+ NATL: 2:56.95 4/8/2018 RICE AQUATICS
W WAGNER, A SURHOFF, B COLLINS, D HILL

35+ NATL: 3:06.12 5/30/2010  LONGHORN AQUATI
T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN

45+ NATL: 3:18.25 5/7/2010 WILDCAT ALUMNI
A JAEGERS, T HARVILL, M VOLZING, D CUNNIFF

55+ NATL: 3:28.26 3/28/2015 CMS
K ANDERSON, M MANN, C PETERSEN, G SCOTT

65+ NATL: 3:48.65 4/16/2016  VENTURA COUNTY
G GRUBER, ] MC CONICA, H KERNS, B ROLLINS

75+ NATL: 4:29.90 3/30/2019  SAN DIEGO SWIM
L WALKER, M FRESHLEY, P ANDERSEN, T RALPHS

18+ NATL: 3:35.45 4/10/2016  CLUB TRIBE ALUM
C HURTUBISE, K GRIER, G MIZERAK, S SHANER

25+ NATL: 3:36.62 4/15/2018  CLUB TRIBE
G MIZERAK, V MAQUEDA, K GRIER, S SHANER

35+ NATL: 3:34.28 3/29/2014  NORTH CAROLINA
K LINDAUER, ] STRINGER, A UHL, E BRAUN

45+ NATL: 3:47.01 1/19/2019  NORTH CAROLINA
A HOLLAND, S DUNN, ] BUCKLEY, E BRAUN

55+ NATL: 4:04.74 2/13/2016  UCLA BRUIN MAST
J HIRSTY, C CIRAULO, ] COOK, V HIBBEN

65+ NATL: 4:27.54 3/31/2019  NORTH TEXAS LON
J COLE, ] WOOLSLAYER, K MACCURDY, C MCKELVEY

75+ NATL: 6:45.43 4/19/2009  WALNUT CREEK MA
A HIRSCH, ] DUNCAN, D MONROE, ] ALEXANDER

85+ NATL: 6:29.51 4/28/2018  ILLINOIS MASTER Lane Team Relay Seed Time
W LEENGRAN, T BANFIELD, R MCCLOW, S MULLINS Heat 1of1 Finals
Lane Team Relay Seed Time 1 Sarasota Sharks-14 W65 B 7:15.00
Heat 1of1 Finals 1) Mitchell, Carol W73 2) Showalter, Linda W65
1 Sarasota Sharks-14 M65 A 5:04.00 3) Riley, Linda W74 4) Carter, Karen W71

2 Sarasota Sharks-14 w65 A 5:15.00
4) Hillel, Pavel M72 1) Carson, June W73 2) King, Barbara W65
M55 A 4:05.00 3) Watts, Sue W67 4) Moore, Meredith W72
2) Weigand, Tom M64 3 Sarasota Sharks-14 W45 A 4:15.00
4) Brackett, Bill M64 1) Keller, Bridget W51 2) Treon, Joanna W45
M18 A 4:00.00 3) Watkins, Michelle W54 4) Aten, Rebecca W45
1) Paulling, Daniel M36 2) Barry, Daniel M31 4 Sarasota Sharks-14 W55 A 4:25.00
3) Bachelet, Thibault M24 4) Lambert, Austin M24 1) Strang, Heather W55 2) Lachney, Fay W60
4 Sarasota Sharks-14 M45 A 4:01.00 3) Hartter, Elayne W63 4) Groselle, Laura W61
1) Jarr, Scott M54 2) Schwartz, Jason M46 5 Swim Fort Lauder-50 W65 A 5:30.77
3) Clissold, Edward M47 4) Robb, Jeff M50 1) Webb, Linda W76 2) Stewart, Robin W67
5 Sarasota Sharks-14 M75 A 5:00.00 3) Larson, Linda W66 4) Falcigno, Pamela W66
1) Couch, Bob M75 2) Soderstrom, Jan M76 6
3) Laux, Michael M80 4) Brinkman, Terry M75

1) Buda, Ronald M72

3) Ramsden, James M74
2 Sarasota Sharks-14

1) Bowers, Bert M67

3) Matysek, Jim M62
3 Sarasota Sharks-14

2) Bowden, Richard M67

Event 3 Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke

18+W NATL: 25.47 3/23/2019  C BARTHOLOMEW
25+W NATL: 25.26 5/22/2010  TANICA JAMISON
30+W NATL: 24.96 5/1/2011 NORIKO INADA
35+W NATL: 24.71 4/29/2017  NORIKO INADA
40+W NATL: 26.12 5/1/2011 SHERI HART

45+W NATL: 27.35 12/21/2008 K PIPES-NEILSEN
50+W NATL: 27.04 5/10/2013  LESLIE LIVINGSTON
55+W NATL: 28.14 10/30/2016 LESLIE LIVINGSTON
60+W NATL: 29.58 4/26/2015 LAURA VAL

65+W NATL: 29.65 5/12/2018 LAURA VAL

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of6 Finals
1
2 Gold, Dana M67 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:20.00
3 Hopson, Linda W66 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:08.00
4 Mitchell, Jack M82 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:09.76
5 Hartter, Elayne W63 Sarasota Sharks-14 NT
6
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Heat 2 Finals (#3 Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke) Event 4 Men 800 Yard F e Rel.
ven en ard Freestyle Relay

1 Mitchell, Carol W73 Sarasota Sharks-14 59.00
2 Moore, Meredith W72 Sarasota Sharks-14 49.00 18+ NATL: 6:53.52 4/14/2018 CLUB TRIBE
3 Bergquist, Michael M65  Sarasota Sharks-14 42.00 L BUREAU, ] HENDERSON, A GLASS, A GREENHALGH
4 Cowing, John M73 Michigan Masters-19 48.00 25+ NATL: 6:33.89 4/7/2018 RICE AQUATICS
5  Laux, Michael M80 Sarasota Sharks-14 50.00 B COLLINS, W WAGNER, D HILL, A SURHOFF
6  Gold, Edymar W38 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:04.89 35+ NATL: 6:56.69 5/4/2007 TEAM TYR
Heat 3 of6 Finals D WEGNER, S HUBBARD, C BEACH, E HOCHSTEIN
1 Early, Marilyn W64 Michigan Masters-19 40.00 45+ NATL: 7:22.85 5/8/2010 WILDCAT ALUMNI
2 Oakes, David M82 Sarasota Sharks-14 40.00 A JAEGERS, S TRIMBLE, M VOLZING, D CUNNIFF
3 Einsidler, Karen W65 Sarasota Sharks-14 38.15 55+NATL: 7:42.24 3/29/2015  CMS
4 Roddin, Hugh M80 Montgomery Ancie-10 39.77 M MANN, C PETERSEN, G SCOTT, K ANDERSON
5 Soderstrom, Jan M76 Sarasota Sharks-14 40.00 65+ NATL: 8:26.49 4/17/2021 SARASOTA SHARKS
6 Larson, Linda W66 Swim Fort Lauder-50 40.77 ] GROSELLE, R WALKER, K MCCORMACK, ] BOATRIGHT
Heat 4 of6 Finals 75+ NATL: 10:17.84 3/30/2019 SAN DIEGO SWIM
1 King Ashley W41 Sarasota Sharks-14 38.00 P ANDERSEN, L WALKER, M FRESHLEY, T RALPHS
2 Dombrowski, Andrea W54  Sarasota Sharks-14 38.00 85+ NATL: 14:58.86 4/28/2018 ILLINOIS MASTER
3 Krause, Jenny W47 Sarasota Sharks-14 36.00 W LEENGRAN, R MCCLOW, S MULLINS, T BANFIELD
4 Watts, Sue W67 Sarasota Sharks-14 37.32 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
5 Doyle, Deanna W64 Sarasota Sharks-14 38.00 Heat 1of1 Finals
6  Watkins, Michelle W54 Sarasota Sharks-14 38.08 1
Heat 5 of 6 Finals 2
1 Aten, Rebecca W45 Sarasota Sharks-14 35.60 3 Sarasota Sharks-14 M45 A 9:00.00
2 Menden, Ariane W30 Sarasota Sharks-14 34.00 1) Jarr, Scott M54 2) Denault, Charles M58
3 Varlas, Melissa W48 Sarasota Sharks-14 33.00 3) Matysek, Jim M62 4) Hillman, Allen M54
4 Denault, Charles M58 Sarasota Sharks-14 33.33
5 Portell, Yaqueline w42 UC14 34.35
6  Brinkman, Terry M75 Sarasota Sharks-14 35.83
Heat 6 of 6 Finals
1 Keller, Bridget W51 Sarasota Sharks-14 32.27
2 Brackett, Bill M64 Sarasota Sharks-14 29.00
3 Gilliam, Michael M42 Sarasota Sharks-14 25.89
4 Granados Doblas, David M23 SeaDragon Aquat-14 26.50
5 Groselle, Jack M67 Sarasota Sharks-14 31.90
6 McCormack, Kevin M69 Sarasota Sharks-14 32.70
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Event 5 Women 800 Yard Freestyle Relay

Event 6 Mixed 200 Yard Medley Relay

18+ NATL: 7:55.34 3/29/2009  RED TIDE OF NYC
K MOUGHTY, S UPTON, ] KELSEY, K GARY

25+ NATL: 7:43.29 2/23/2013  RED TIDE OF NYC
B O'CONNOR, W SPRAGUE, K GARY, K VANDENBERG

35+ NATL: 7:58.40 1/31/2015  NCMS
E BRAUN, J STRINGER, A UHL, K LINDAUER

45+ NATL: 8:33.70 3/17/2019  CONEJO VALLEY M
] GELLATLY, ] WEIDERMAN, L DALAND-JAMES, B CLEAVEN

55+ NATL: 9:04.47 4/28/2013  UCLA BRUIN MAST
V HIBBEN, K EINSIDLER, C CIRAULO, ] COOK

65+ NATL: 10:23.97 5/6/2017 VIRGINIA MASTER
B BOSLEGO, M BARRY, K UMBDENSTOCK, S LOFTUS-CHARLE

75+ NATL: 15:39.43 4/13/2008  WALNUT CREEK MA
B OWENS, B MC MILLAN, ] DUNCAN, A HIRSCH

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals

1

2 Sarasota Sharks-14 W65 A 11:15.00

1) Carson, June W73 2) Watts, Sue W67
3) King, Barbara W65 4) Mitchell, Carol W73
3 Sarasota Sharks-14 W35 A 10:10.00
1) King, Ashley W41 2) Aten, Rebecca W45
3) Elliott, Daphne W53 4) Gratsou-Zodl, Violetta W51
4  Sarasota Sharks-14 W55 A 10:30.00
1) Lachney, Fay W60 2) Elo, Jo-Ann W61
3) Buzdygon, Maureen W59 4) Strang, Heather W55
5 Swim Fort Lauder-50 w65 A 11:59.77
1) Falcigno, Pamela W66 2) Stewart, Robin W67
3) Webb, Linda W76 4) Larson, Linda W66

18+W NATL: 1:45.34 4/24/2015  THE OLYMPIC CLU
A SENKO, K MCGRAW, K KASTES, K MURPHY

25+W NATL: 1:45.01 5/4/2008 SOUTHERN METHOD
L OBERSTAR-BROWN, K MCCLELLAND, L HOLT, D DIEZI

35+W NATL: 1:48.55 5/14/2006  COLORADO MASTER
S HART, S VON DER LIPPE, E CAMPBELL, K GARNIER

45+W NATL: 1:51.83 5/12/2018  NORTH CAROLINA
] BUCKLEY, S DUNN, E BRAUN, A HOLLAND

55+W NATL: 1:59.24 4/29/2017  PALM BEACH MAST
K PIPES, C WENZEL, E JONES, K TREIBLE SLATON

65+W NATL: 2:21.19 3/31/2019  NORTH TEXAS LON
] WOOLSLAYER, C MCKELVEY, K MACCURDY, ] COLE

75+W NATL: 3:15.12 3/29/2009  FLORIDA AQUATIC
B LORENZI, S EISELE, N DURSTEIN, M TUSA

18+M NATL: 1:26.71 5/2/2014 THE OLYMPIC CLU
A SAETA, N KOON, N ADRIAN, A ERVIN

25+M NATL: 1:27.81 4/29/2017 GOLDEN ROAD AQU
R LOCHTE, M ALEXANDROV, T COX, L PECHMANN

35+M NATL: 1:33.66 5/12/2018  THE OLYMPIC CLU
T WANG, T HOLSMAN, M MARSHALL, S GREENWOOD

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals

1

2 Sarasota Sharks-14 X55 C 2:18.00

1) Denault, Charles M58 2) Doyle, Deanna W64
3) Weigand, Tom M64 4) Hartter, Elayne W63

3 Sarasota Sharks-14 X55 A 2:15.00
1) Campbell, Holly W60 2) Matysek, Jim M62
3) Charrette, Dale M64 4) Fedako, Cathy W60

4  Sarasota Sharks-14 X55 B 2:16.00
1) Mench, Edward M55 2) Elo, Jo-Ann W61
3) Lachney, Fay W60 4) Brackett, Bill M64

5 Sarasota Sharks-14 X65 A 2:19.00
1) Voisard, Brian M70 2) Walker, Rick M71
3) Watts, Sue W67 4) Einsidler, Karen W65

Heat 2 of2 Finals

1 Sarasota Sharks-14 X45 C 2:08.00
1) Clissold, Edward M47 2) Treon, Joanna W45
3) Hillman, Allen M54 4) Watkins, Michelle W54

2 Sarasota Sharks-14 X18 A 2:06.00
1) Barry, Daniel M31 2) Varnell, Laurel W30
3) Menden, Ariane W30 4) Bachelet, Thibault M24

3 Sarasota Sharks-14 X35 A 2:04.00
1) Gilliam, Michael M42 2) Keiber, Casey W44
3) King, Ashley W41 4) Galvin, Colin M37

4  Sarasota Sharks-14 X45 A 2:05.00
1) Schwartz, Jason M46 2) Aten, Rebecca W45
3) Varlas, Melissa W48 4) Jarr, Scott M54

5 Sarasota Sharks-14 X45 B 2:07.00
1) Stewart, Ann W51 2) Krause, Jenny W47
3) Robb, Jeff M50 4) Whiteside, Brian M51

6 Sea Dragon Aquat-14 X18 A 2:14.99
1) Granados Doblas, David M23 2) Bezugliy, Alexander M36
3) Wenhold, Jaimy W22 4) Bezugla, Anastasia W35
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Event 7 Mixed 50 Yard Breaststroke
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Event 8 Mixed 400 Yard Medley Relay

18+W NATL: 27.76 12/5/2014  KATIE MEILI
25+W NATL: 27.10 4/30/2016  KATIE MEILI
30+W NATL: 28.48 5/4/2008 KATIE MCCLELLAND
35+W NATL: 28.51 5/2/2014 KATIE GLENN
40+W NATL: 28.71 5/11/2018  KATIE GLENN
45+W NATL: 30.17 5/20/2007  CAROLINE KRATTLI
50+W NATL: 31.61 4/14/2018  SVON DER LIPPE
55+W NATL: 32.13 4/30/2017  CAROLINE KRATTLI
60+W NATL: 33.79 5/7/2017 MELINDA MANN
65+W NATL: 36.58 5/11/2018 MELINDA WOLFF
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals
1
2 Webb, Linda W76 Swim Fort Lauder-50 51.25
3 Laux, Michael M80 Sarasota Sharks-14 50.00
4  Carson, June W73 Sarasota Sharks-14 50.00
5 Bezugla, Anastasia W35 SeaDragon Aquat-14 59.99
6
Heat 2 of5 Finals
1 Sjoberg, Darryl M76 Sarasota Sharks-14 48.00
2 Bergquist, Michael M65 Sarasota Sharks-14 45.00
3 Doyle, Deanna W64 Sarasota Sharks-14 42.00
4 Einsidler, Karen W65  Sarasota Sharks-14 42.00
5 Buzdygon, Maureen W59 Sarasota Sharks-14 46.17
6 Roddin, Hugh M80 Montgomery Ancie-10 49.99
Heat 3 of5 Finals
1 Olot, Gene M54 UC45 38.74
2 Treon, Joanna W45 Sarasota Sharks-14 38.01
3 Walker, Rick M71 Sarasota Sharks-14 38.00
4 Dombrowski, Andrea W54 Sarasota Sharks-14 38.00
5 Charrette, Dale M64 Sarasota Sharks-14 38.24
6 King, Ashley W41 Sarasota Sharks-14 40.00
Heat 4 of5 Finals
1 Krause, Jenny W47 Sarasota Sharks-14 35.60
2 Aten, Rebecca W45 Sarasota Sharks-14 34.35
3 Keiber, Casey W44 Sarasota Sharks-14 33.00
4 Barry, Daniel M31 Sarasota Sharks-14 33.01
5 Varnell, Laurel W30 Sarasota Sharks-14 34.60
6 Menden, Ariane W30 Sarasota Sharks-14 37.00
Heat 5of5 Finals
1 Groselle, Jack M67 Sarasota Sharks-14 32.00
2 Jerger, Adam M45 St Pete Masters-14 30.00
3 Granados Doblas, David M23 SeaDragon Aquat-14 27.99
4 Galvin, Colin M37 Sarasota Sharks-14 30.00
5 Wenbhold, Jaimy W22 SeaDragon Aquat-14 31.99
6 Gerrard, Sean M49 St Pete Masters-14 32.13

18+W NATL:

3:56.63 4/8/2017

T CHOY, P YAMAUCH]I, A SIMS, C BREED

25+W NATL:

4:00.63 4/8/2017

MARCIA'S ENTHUS

CLUB TRIBE

A CZAPLICKI, K HARRIS, M FALCONE, K GRIER

35+W NATL:

4:04.48 2/1/2015

NCMS

] STRINGER, K LINDAUER, A UHL, E BRAUN

45+W NATL:

4:12.53 4/11/2010

OREGON REIGN MA

V JENKINS, C CRABBE, A DELMAGE, K ANDRUS-HUGHES

55+W NATL:

4:38.48 4/26/2013

UCLA BRUIN MAST

K EINSIDLER, ] COOK, C CIRAULO, V HIBBEN

65+W NATL:

5:27.83 5/6/2017

VIRGINIA MASTER

M BARRY, B BOSLEGO, S LOFTUS-CHARLEY, K UMBDENSTOC

75+W NATL:

8:44.42 2/22/1998

WALNUT CREEK MA

P PREVETZ, S JOY, ] DURSTON, M JANE REEVES

18+M NATL:

3:24.55 4/2/2016

ARIZONA MASTERS

D ADALSTEINSSON, D KNITTLE, B CREAGER, Z DALBY

25+M NATL:

3:17.17 4/7/2018

RICE AQUATICS

A SURHOFF, E FRIEDLAND, B COLLINS, W WAGNER

35+M NATL: 3:28.46 3/5/2009 LONGHORN AQUATI
A RASMUSSEN, T BARTEE, T BLESSING, M VAROZZA
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1
2 Sarasota Sharks-14 X55 A 5:51.00

1) Campbell, Holly W60

3) Weigand, Tom M64
3 Sarasota Sharks-14
1) Clissold, Edward M47

3) Varlas, Melissa W48

4  Sarasota Sharks-14

1) Einsidler, Karen W65

X45

X65

3) McCormack, Kevin M69
5 Sarasota Sharks-14

1) Keller, Bridget W51

3) Robb, Jeff M50

6

X35

Event 9 Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

2) Matysek, Jim M62
4) Elo, Jo-Ann W61

A 5:48.00
2) Aten, Rebecca W45
4) Jarr, Scott M54

A 5:49.00
2) Groselle, Jack M67
4) Kryka, Nancy W66

A 6:00.00
2) Keiber, Casey W44
4) Hillman, Allen M54

18+W NATL: 22.21 1/31/2015  VANDERPOOL-WALLAC
25+W NATL: 22.00 4/27/2019  KATARZYNA WILK
30+W NATL: 22.37 4/7/2019 MADISON KENNEDY
35+W NATL: 22.34 2/25/2007  DARA TORRES
40+W NATL: 21.91 4/15/2007  DARA TORRES
45+W NATL: 23.80 4/8/2017 ERIKA BRAUN
50+W NATL: 24.53 3/18/2016  FALL WILLEBOORDSE
55+W NATL: 25.16 4/8/2017 SUE WALSH
60+W NATL: 26.20 5/11/2018 PENNY NOYES
65+W NATL: 26.31 3/7/2020 PENNY NOYES
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of9 Finals
1
2 Mitchell, Jack M82 Sarasota Sharks-14 53.38
3 Bowden, Richard M67 Sarasota Sharks-14 45.00
4 Gold, Edymar W38 Sarasota Sharks-14 51.22
5 Gold, Dana M67 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:04.00
6
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2 Finals (#9 Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle)

Hillel, Pavel
Carter, Karen
Moore, Meredith
Laux, Michael
Mitchell, Carol
Cowing, John

3 of 9 Finals
Usher, Mark
Roddin, Hugh
Hartter, Elayne
Carson, June
Buzdygon, Maureen
Webb, Linda

4 of 9 Finals
Curnow, Barbara
Oakes, David
Soderstrom, Jan
Doyle, Deanna
Bergquist, Michael
Gratsou-Zod]l, Violetta
50f9 Finals
Watkins, Michelle
Fedako, Cathy
Menden, Ariane
Falcigno, Pamela
Weigand, Tom
Early, Marilyn

6 of 9 Finals
Evans, Keith
Einsidler, Karen
Treon, Joanna
Strang, Heather
Brinkman, Terry
Varlas, Melissa

7 of 9 Finals
Walker, Rick
Brackett, Bill
King, Ashley
Keiber, Casey
Dombrowski, Andrea
Buda, Ronald

8 of 9 Finals
Keller, Bridget
Lambert, Austin
Aten, Rebecca
Wenhold, Jaimy
Bachelet, Thibault
Bowers, Bert

9 of 9 Finals
Barry, Daniel
Jerger, Adam
Gerrard, Sean
Tedhams, Cole
Galvin, Colin
Mench, Edward

M72
W71
w72
M80
W73
M73

M68
M80
Wé63
W73
W59
W76

w61
M82
M76
w64
M65
W51

W54
W60
W30
W66
M64
W64

M73
W65
W45
W55
M75
W48

M71
M64
W41
W44
W54
M72

W51
M24
w45
w22
M24
M67

M31
M45
M49
M39
M37
M55

Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Michigan Masters-19

Sarasota Tsunami-14
Montgomery Ancie-10
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14

Swim Fort Lauder-50

uc14

Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14

Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Swim Fort Lauder-50
Sarasota Sharks-14
Michigan Masters-19

Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14

Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14

Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sea Dragon Aquat-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14

Sarasota Sharks-14
St Pete Masters-14
St Pete Masters-14
UC14

Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14

43.84
40.00
38.00
40.00
42.40
44.00

36.54
35.00
34.87
35.00
36.17
37.00

34.39
33.00
31.50
32.00
34.00
34.83

30.79
30.53
30.00
30.50
30.66
31.00

30.00
29.58
29.50
29.50
29.77
30.00

29.00
28.00
27.50
27.99
28.00
29.43

27.33
27.00
26.07
26.99
27.00
27.50

25.01
24.00
22.86
23.22
25.00
26.00
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Event 10 Mixed 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

18+W NATL:

25+W NATL:

35+W NATL:

45+W NATL:

55+W NATL:

65+W NATL:

75+W NATL:

18+M NATL:

25+M NATL:

3:35.45 4/10/2016
C HURTUBISE, K GRIER, G MIZERAK, S SHANER
3:36.62 4/15/2018
G MIZERAK, V MAQUEDA, K GRIER, S SHANER
3:34.28 3/29/2014

K LINDAUER, ] STRINGER, A UHL, E BRAUN
3:47.01 1/19/2019

A HOLLAND, S DUNN, ] BUCKLEY, E BRAUN
4:04.74 2/13/2016

J HIRSTY, C CIRAULO, ] COOK, V HIBBEN
4:27.54 3/31/2019

J COLE, ] WOOLSLAYER, K MACCURDY, C MCKELVEY
6:45.43 4/19/2009
A HIRSCH, ] DUNCAN, D MONROE, ] ALEXANDER
3:01.60 2/13/2016
M MARSHALL, N KORTH, M JABEN, T COX
2:56.95 4/8/2018
W WAGNER, A SURHOFF, B COLLINS, D HILL

CLUB TRIBE ALUM

CLUB TRIBE

NORTH CAROLINA

NORTH CAROLINA

UCLA BRUIN MAST

NORTH TEXAS LON

WALNUT CREEK MA

GOLDEN ROAD AQU

RICE AQUATICS

35+M NATL: 3:06.12 5/30/2010  LONGHORN AQUATI
T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN
Lane Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals
1
2 Sarasota Sharks-14 X75 7:30.00
1) Uustal, Diann W75 2) Couch, Bob M75
3) Miller, Jan W78 4) Mitchell, Jack M82
3 Sarasota Sharks-14 X45 4:30.00
1) Clissold, Edward M47 2) Hillman, Allen M54
3) Gratsou-Zodl, Violetta W51 4) Watkins, Michelle W54
4  Sarasota Sharks-14 X65 4:50.00
1) Walker, Rick M71 2) Bergquist, Michael M65
3) King, Barbara W65 4) Moore, Meredith W72
5
6
Heat 2 of2 Finals
1 SeaDragon Aquat-14 X18 4:29.99
1) Bezugliy, Alexander M36 2) Wenhold, Jaimy W22
3) Bezugla, Anastasia W35 4) Granados Doblas, David M23
2 Sarasota Sharks-14 X18 4:12.00
1) King, Ashley W41 2) Varnell, Laurel W30
3) Bachelet, Thibault M24 4) Barry, Daniel M31
3 Sarasota Sharks-14 X45 4:05.00
1) Robb, Jeff M50 2) Jarr, Scott M54
3) Varlas, Melissa W48 4) Keller, Bridget W51
4  Sarasota Sharks-14 X55 4:10.00
1) Brackett, Bill M64 2) Denault, Charles M58
3) Elo, Jo-Ann W61 4) Lachney, Fay W60
5 Sarasota Sharks-14 X55 4:15.00
1) Matysek, Jim M62 2) Fedako, Cathy W60
3) Buzdygon, Maureen W59 4) Weigand, Tom M64
6
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Event 11 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Event 12 Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

18+ NATL: 1:18.32 5/22/2010  NORTH CAROLINA 18+ NATL: 1:35.66 4/30/2016  CLUB TRIBE ALUM
N BRUNELLI, C JONES, N WESTBY, ] SKUBA G MIZERAK, S SHANER, C HURTUBISE, K GRIER
25+ NATL: 1:19.71 4/7/2018 RICE AQUATICS 25+ NATL: 1:34.62 4/7/2019 NORTH CAROLINA

W WAGNER, A SURHOFF, D HILL, B COLLINS

35+ NATL: 1:23.32 5/29/2010  LONGHORN AQUATI
T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN

45+ NATL: 1:27.70 5/4/2008 ARIZONA MASTERS
JOHN SMITH, AL JAEGERS, PAUL HAFNER, PAUL SMITH

55+ NATL: 1:32.18 4/11/2009  OREGON MASTERS
M TENNANT, D BROCKBANK, W EDWARDS, L PHILBRICK

65+ NATL: 1:40.07 5/10/2009  SAN DIEGO SWIM
M FRESHLEY, P ANDERSEN, V VAN BAALEN, K LODWIG

M KENNEDY, L SMITH, K LINDAUER, E BRAUN

35+ NATL: 1:36.42 2/1/2015 NCMS
K LINDAUER, A UHL, ] STRINGER, E BRAUN

45+ NATL: 1:40.44 4/30/2011  COLORADO MASTER
K GARNIER, C SAPPEY, A SCOTT-KUBE, S VON DER LIPPE

55+ NATL: 1:45.60 4/29/2017  PALM BEACH MAST
K PIPES, E JONES, K TREIBLE SLATON, C WENZEL

65+ NATL: 1:57.98 3/30/2019  NORTH TEXAS LON
J COLE, ] WOOLSLAYER, K MACCURDY, C MCKELVEY

75+ NATL: 1:56.99 3/31/2019 SAN DIEGO SWIM 75+ NATL: 2:41.53 4/29/2017 TAMALPAIS AQUAT
M FRESHLEY, L WALKER, T RALPHS, P ANDERSEN B HANSEN, K JAFFE, E MOONEY, N RIDOUT
85+ NATL: 2:44.23 4/28/2018  ILLINOIS MASTER Lane Team Relay Seed Time
W LEENGRAN, S MULLINS, T BANFIELD, R MCCLOW Heat 1 of2 Finals
Lane Team Relay Seed Time 1
Heat 1 of2 Finals 2 Sarasota Sharks-14 W65 B 3:00.00
1 1) Carter, Karen W71 2) Riley, Linda W74
2 Sarasota Sharks-14 M75 2:11.00 3) Showalter, Linda W65 4) Miller, Jan W78

1) Couch, Bob M75 2) Oakes, David M82 3 Sarasota Sharks-14 W65 2:20.00
3) Laux, Michael M80 4) Soderstrom, Jan M76 1) Carson, June W73 2) Moore, Meredith W72

3 Sarasota Sharks-14 M65 2:00.00 3) Watts, Sue W67 4) King, Barbara W65
1) Bowers, Bert M67 2) Voisard, Brian M70 4 Swim Fort Lauder-50 We5 2:23.77
3) Buda, Ronald M72 4) Bergquist, Michael M65 1) Larson, Linda W66 2) Stewart, Robin W67

4 Sarasota Sharks-14 M65 2:10.00 3) Webb, Linda W76 4) Falcigno, Pamela W66
1) Hillel, Pavel M72 2) Bowden, Richard M67 5
3) Evans, Keith M73 4) Ramsden, James M74 6

5 Heat 2 of2 Finals

6 1 Sarasota Sharks-14 W55 2:05.00

Heat 2 of2 Finals 1) Doyle, Deanna W64 2) Groselle, Laura W61

1 3) Hartter, Elayne W63 4) Campbell, Holly W60

2 Sarasota Sharks-14 M45 1:42.00 2 Sarasota Sharks-14 w45 1:59.00
1) Jarr, Scott M54 2) Whiteside, Brian M51 1) Krause, Jenny W47 2) Watkins, Michelle W54
3) Robb, Jeff M50 4) Schwartz, Jason M46 3) Elliott, Daphne W53 4) Dombrowski, Andrea W54

3 Sarasota Sharks-14 M18 1:40.00 3 Sarasota Sharks-14 w45 1:57.00
1) Lambert, Austin M24 2) Bachelet, Thibault M24 1) Keller, Bridget W51 2) Varlas, Melissa W48
3) Hillman, Allen M54 4) Barry, Daniel M31 3) Stewart, Ann W51 4) Aten, Rebecca W45

4  Sarasota Sharks-14 M35 1:41.00 4  Sarasota Sharks-14 W25 1:58.00
1) Gilliam, Michael M42 2) Galvin, Colin M37 1) Menden, Ariane W30 2) Varnell, Laurel W30
3) Paulling, Daniel M36 4) Clissold, Edward M47 3) Keiber, Casey W44 4) King, Ashley W41

5 Sarasota Sharks-14 M55 1:45.00 5 Sarasota Sharks-14 W55 2:00.00
1) Brackett, Bill M64 2) Mench, Edward M55 1) Strang, Heather W55 2) Elo, Jo-Ann W61
3) Matysek, Jim M62 4) Denault, Charles M58 3) Fedako, Cathy W60 4) Lachney, Fay W60

6 6
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Heat 7 of 7 Finals
Event 13 Mixed 100 Yard IM 1 Mench, Edward M55 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:05.00
18+W NATL: 53.02 12/21/2014 KATIE MEILI 2 Jerger, Adam M45 St Pete Masters-14 59.00
25+W NATL: 54.40 4/29/2017  DANIELLE HERRMANN 3 Bezugly, Alexander M36 Sea Dragon Aquat-14 53.99
30+W NATL: 57.01 4/15/2000  ANGEL MARTINO 4 Granados Doblas, David  M23 Sea Dragon Aquat-14 5450
35+W NATL: 57.25 4/29/2017  GABRIELLE CHANG 5 Gerrard, Sean M49 St Pete Masters-14 1:04.00
40+W NATL: 57.95 4/28/2012  ERIKA BRAUN 6 Wenhold, jaimy W22 Sea Dragon Aquat-14 1:05.00
45+W NATL: 59.39 4/28/2012  FALL WILLEBOORDSE
50+W NATL: 1:01.28 4/29/2016  FALL WILLEBOORDSE Event 14 Mixed 800 Yard Freestyle Relay
55+W NATL: 1:02.34 4/29/2017  KARLYN PIPES 18+W NATL: 7:55.34 3/29/2009  RED TIDE OF NYC
60+W NATL: 1:06.74 9/15/2018 PENNY NOYES KMOUGHTY, S UPTON, J KELSEY, K GARY
65+W NATL: 1:07.03 2/1/2020 PENNY NOYES 25+W NATL: 7:43.29 2/23/2013 RED TIDE OF NYC
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time B O'CONNOR, W SPRAGUE, K GARY, K VANDENBERG
Heat 1 of7 Finals 35+WNATL: 7:58.40 1/31/2015  NCMS
1 E BRAUN, J STRINGER, A UHL, K LINDAUER
2 Bezugla, Anastasia W35 SeaDragon Aquat-14 1:59.99 45+W NATL: 8:33.70 3/17/2019  CONEJO VALLEY M
3 Webb, Linda W76 Swim Fort Lauder-50 1:45.77 ] GELLATLY, ] WEIDERMAN, L DALAND-JAMES, B CLEAVEN
4 Cowing, John M73 Michigan Masters-19 1:50.00 55+W NATL: 9:04.47 4/28/2013  UCLA BRUIN MAST
5 V HIBBEN, K EINSIDLER, C CIRAULO, ] COOK
6 65+W NATL: 10:23.97 5/6/2017 VIRGINIA MASTER
Heat 2 of 7 Finals B BOSLEGO, M BARRY, K UMBDENSTOCK, S LOFTUS-CHARLE
1 75+W NATL: 15:39.43 4/13/2008  WALNUT CREEK MA
2 Buzdygon, Maureen W59 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:33.34 B OWENS, B MC MILLAN, ] DUNCAN, A HIRSCH
3 Bergquist, Michael M65 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:31.00 18+M NATL: 6:53.52 4/14/2018  CLUB TRIBE
4 Curnow, Barbara W61 UC14 1:31.53 L BUREAU, ] HENDERSON, A GLASS, A GREENHALGH
5 Laux, Michael M80 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:45.00 25+M NATL: 6:33.89 4/7/2018 RICE AQUATICS
6 B COLLINS, W WAGNER, D HILL, A SURHOFF
Heat 3 of 7 Finals 35+M NATL: 6:56.69 5/4/2007 TEAM TYR
1 Early, Marilyn W64 Michigan Masters-19 1:30.00 D WEGNER, S HUBBARD, C BEACH, E HOCHSTEIN
2 Dombrowski, Andrea W54 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:25.00 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
3 Lachney, Fay W60 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:23.00 Heat 1 of1 Finals
4 Watts, Sue W67 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:23.04 1 Sarasota Sharks-14 X65 B 11:30.00
5 Uustal, Diann W75 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:29.00 1) Watts, Sue W67 2) Bergquist, Michael M65
6 Roddin, Hugh M80 Montgomery Ancie-10 1:30.00 3) Mitchell, Carol W73 4) Hillel, Pavel M72
Heat 4 of 7 Finals 2 Sarasota Sharks-14 X55 A 8:58.00
1  Watkins, Michelle W54 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:21.64 1) Elo, Jo-Ann W61 2) Denault, Charles M58
2 Einsidler, Karen W65  Sarasota Sharks-14 1:20.55 3) Matysek, Jim M62 4) Buzdygon, Maureen W59
3 Portell, Yaqueline W42 UCl4 1:18.34 3 Sarasota Sharks-14 X45 A 8:45.00
4 Brinkman, Terry M75  Sarasota Sharks-14 1:1917 1) Jarr, Scott M54 2) Aten, Rebecca W45
5 Buda, Ronald M72 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:21.43 3) Varlas, Melissa W48 4) Robb, Jeff M50
6  Falcigno, Pamela W66 Swim Fort Lauder-50 1:22.00 4 Sarasota Sharks-14 X65 A 8:50.00
Heat 5of7 Finals 1) Groselle, Jack M67 2) Walker, Rick M71
3) Einsidler, Karen W65 4) Kryka, Nancy W66
1 Keller, Bridget W51 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:17.00 5 Sarasota Sharks-14 X18 A 9:00.00
2 Charrette, Dale M64 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:14.63 1) King, Ashley W41 2) Bachelet, Thibault M24
3 Menden, Ariane W30 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:10.00 3) Gratsou-Zodl, Violetta W51 4) Barry, Daniel M31
4 Robb, Jeff M50 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:10.00 6 Sarasota Sharks-14 X75 A 12:00.00
5  Lambert, Austin M24  Sarasota Sharks-14 1:15.00 1) Uustal, Diann W75 2) Couch, Bob M75
6  Treon,Joanna W45 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:18.03 3) Miller; Jan W78 4) Mitchell, Jack M82
Heat 6 of 7 Finals
1 King, Ashley W41 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:09.54
2 Aten, Rebecca W45 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:07.13
3 Barry, Daniel M31 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:05.01
4 Groselle, Jack M67 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:06.00
5 Keiber, Casey W44 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:08.99
6 Jarr, Scott M54 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:10.00
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Event 15 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

Event 16 Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

18+ NATL: 1:26.71 5/2/2014 THE OLYMPIC CLU
A SAETA, N KOON, N ADRIAN, A ERVIN

25+ NATL: 1:27.81 4/29/2017  GOLDEN ROAD AQU
R LOCHTE, M ALEXANDROV, T COX, L PECHMANN

35+ NATL: 1:33.66 5/12/2018  THE OLYMPIC CLU
T WANG, T HOLSMAN, M MARSHALL, S GREENWOOD

45+ NATL: 1:36.56 5/23/2010  GEORGIA MASTERS
E ERICSON, C WEISSMAN, B BUGG, M ELLISON

55+ NATL: 1:45.05 4/28/2019  PUGET SOUND MAS
C HAYNIE, D PHILLIPS, B HERING, B SOUVIRAA-LABASTI

65+ NATL: 1:51.58 5/10/2009  SAN DIEGO SWIM
V VAN BAALEN, P ANDERSEN, K LODWIG, M FRESHLEY

75+ NATL: 2:15.38 3/31/2019  SAN DIEGO SWIM
L WALKER, P ANDERSEN, M FRESHLEY, T RALPHS

85+ NATL: 3:25.12 4/28/2018  ILLINOIS MASTER
T BANFIELD, S MULLINS, R MCCLOW, W LEENGRAN

18+ NATL: 1:45.34 4/24/2015  THE OLYMPIC CLU
A SENKO, K MCGRAW, K KASTES, K MURPHY

25+ NATL: 1:45.01 5/4/2008 SOUTHERN METHOD
L OBERSTAR-BROWN, K MCCLELLAND, L HOLT, D DIEZI

35+ NATL: 1:48.55 5/14/2006  COLORADO MASTER
S HART, S VON DER LIPPE, E CAMPBELL, K GARNIER

45+ NATL: 1:51.83 5/12/2018  NORTH CAROLINA
] BUCKLEY, S DUNN, E BRAUN, A HOLLAND

55+ NATL: 1:59.24 4/29/2017  PALM BEACH MAST
K PIPES, C WENZEL, E JONES, K TREIBLE SLATON

65+ NATL: 2:21.19 3/31/2019  NORTH TEXAS LON
] WOOLSLAYER, C MCKELVEY, K MACCURDY, ] COLE

75+ NATL: 3:15.12 3/29/2009  FLORIDA AQUATIC
B LORENZI, S EISELE, N DURSTEIN, M TUSA

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals

1

2 Sarasota Sharks-14 M75 A 2:20.00

1) Oakes, David M82 2) Laux, Michael M80
3) Couch, Bob M75 4) Soderstrom, Jan M76

3 Sarasota Sharks-14 M65 A 2:06.00
1) Voisard, Brian M70 2) Walker, Rick M71
3) Groselle, Jack M67 4) Bowers, Bert M67

4 Sarasota Sharks-14 M65 B 2:15.00
1) Evans, Keith M73 2) Sjoberg, Darryl M76
3) Brinkman, Terry M75 4) Buda, Ronald M72

Heat 2 of2 Finals

2 Sarasota Sharks-14 M55 A 2:04.00
1) Mench, Edward M55 2) Matysek, Jim M62
3) Charrette, Dale M64 4) Brackett, Bill M64

3 Sarasota Sharks-14 M25 A 1:55.00
1) Gilliam, Michael M42 2) Galvin, Colin M37
3) Barry, Daniel M31 4) Paulling, Daniel M36

4 Sarasota Sharks-14 M45 A 1:59.00
1) Clissold, Edward M47 2) Jarr, Scott M54
3) Schwartz, Jason M46 4) Whiteside, Brian M51

5 Sarasota Sharks-14 M45 B 2:05.00
1) Denault, Charles M58 2) Hillman, Allen M54
3) Robb, Jeff M50 4) Weigand, Tom M64

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals

1

2 Swim Fort Lauder-50 W65 A 2:45.77

1) Larson, Linda W66 2) Webb, Linda W76
3) Falcigno, Pamela W66 4) Stewart, Robin W67

3 Sarasota Sharks-14 w45 C 2:20.00
1) Doyle, Deanna W64 2) Elo, Jo-Ann W61
3) Elliott, Daphne W53 4) Fedako, Cathy W60

4  Sarasota Sharks-14 w65 A 2:21.00
1) Einsidler, Karen W65 2) Carson, June W73
3) Watts, Sue W67 4) Kryka, Nancy W66

Heat 2 of2 Finals

W45 B 2:18.00
2) Dombrowski, Andrea W54
4) Watkins, Michelle W54
W25 A 2:15.00
1) Menden, Ariane W30 2) Keiber, Casey W44
3) King, Ashley W41 4) Varnell, Laurel W30
4  Sarasota Sharks-14 w45 A 2:16.00
1) Stewart, Ann W51 2) Krause, Jenny W47
3) Varlas, Melissa W48 4) Keller, Bridget W51
5 Sarasota Sharks-14 W55 A 2:19.00
1) Campbell, Holly W60 2) Groselle, Laura W61
3) Buzdygon, Maureen W59 4) Strang, Heather W55

2 Sarasota Sharks-14
1) Aten, Rebecca W45
3) Treon, Joanna W45
3 Sarasota Sharks-14
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Event 18 Men 400 Yard Medley Relay

18+W NATL: 24.54 11/8/2009  DANA VOLLMER 18+ NATL: 3:24.55 4/2/2016 ARIZONA MASTERS
25+W NATL: 24.19 4/28/2017  DANIELLE HERRMANN D ADALSTEINSSON, D KNITTLE, B CREAGER, Z DALBY
30+W NATL: 24.18 4/15/2000  ANGEL MARTINO 25+ NATL: 3:17.17 4/7/2018 RICE AQUATICS
35+W NATL: 25.04 4/28/2017  NORIKO INADA A SURHOFF, E FRIEDLAND, B COLLINS, W WAGNER
40+W NATL: 25.14 5/10/2009  SVON DER LIPPE 35+ NATL: 3:28.46 3/5/2009 LONGHORN AQUATI
45+W NATL: 25.64 4/9/2017 ERIKA BRAUN A RASMUSSEN, T BARTEE, T BLESSING, M VAROZZA
50+W NATL: 25.70 5/11/2013  LESLIE LIVINGSTON 45+ NATL: 3:38.41 4/10/2010 TEXAS LONGHORN
55+W NATL: 27.04 10/30/2016 LESLIE LIVINGSTON N BREAZEALE, D GUTHRIE, A RASMUSSEN, M STINCHCOMBE
60+W NATL: 27.93 5/13/2018 TRACI GRANGER 55+ NATL: 3:57.13 3/28/2015 CMS
65+W NATL: 28.94 9/14/2019 PENNY NOYES C PETERSEN, G SCOTT, M MANN, K ANDERSON
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 65+ NATL: 4:14.62 4/17/2021  SARASOTA SHARKS
Heat 1 of5 Finals ] BOATRIGHT, ] GROSELLE, K MCCORMACK, B BOWERS
1 75+ NATL: 5:21.11 3/30/2019  SAN DIEGO SWIM
2 Gold, Edymar W38 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:05.50 L WALKER, P ANDERSEN, M FRESHLEY, T RALPHS
3 Usher, Mark M68  Sarasota Tsunami-14 49.83 Lane Team Relay Seed Time
4 Laux, Michael M80 Sarasota Sharks-14 50.00 Heat 1 of1 Finals
5 1
6 2 Sarasota Sharks-14 M75 A 6:00.00
Heat 2 of 5 Finals 1) Oakes, David M82 2) Sjoberg, Darryl M76
1 Einsidler, Karen W65 Sarasota Sharks-14 42.55 3) Couch, Bob M75 4) Mitchell, Jack M82
2 Lachney, Fay W60 Sarasota Sharks-14 39.00 3 Sarasota Sharks-14 M18 A 4:10.00
3 Brinkman, Terry M75 Sarasota Sharks-14 35.85 1) Gilliam, Michael M42 2) Galvin, Colin M37
4 Watkins, Michelle W54 Sarasota Sharks-14 37.13 3) Barry, Daniel M31 4) Bachelet, Thibault M24
5 Roddin, Hugh M80 Montgomery Ancie-10 39.00 4  Sarasota Sharks-14 M45 A 4:20.00
6 1) Mench, Edward M55 2) Matysek, Jim M62
Heat 3 of5 Finals 3) Robb, Jeff M50 4) Jarr, Scott M54
1 Kryka, Nancy W66 Sarasota Sharks-14 33.24
2 Menden, Ariane W30 Sarasota Sharks-14 32.00
3 Bowers, Bert M67 Sarasota Sharks-14 31.00
4 Varlas, Melissa W48 Sarasota Sharks-14 31.00
5 Krause, Jenny W47 Sarasota Sharks-14 33.20
6 Dombrowski, Andrea W54 Sarasota Sharks-14 34.00
Heat 4 of5 Finals
1 Robb, Jeff M50 Sarasota Sharks-14 30.00
2 Groselle, Jack M67 Sarasota Sharks-14 28.50
3 King, Ashley W41 Sarasota Sharks-14 28.44
4 Wenhold, Jaimy W22 SeaDragon Aquat-14 28.50
5 Aten, Rebecca W45 Sarasota Sharks-14 29.45
6  Charrette, Dale M64 Sarasota Sharks-14 30.29
Heat 5of5 Finals
1 Barry, Daniel M31 Sarasota Sharks-14 27.01
2 Gerrard, Sean M49 St Pete Masters-14 26.78
3 Bezugliy, Alexander M36 SeaDragon Aquat-14 24.09
4 Jerger, Adam M45 St Pete Masters-14 26.00
5 Tedhams, Cole M39 UC14 27.00
6 McCormack, Kevin M69 Sarasota Sharks-14 27.80
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Event 19 Women 400 Yard Medley Relay

Event 20 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

18+ NATL: 3:56.63 4/8/2017 MARCIA'S ENTHUS
T CHOY, P YAMAUCH]I, A SIMS, C BREED

25+ NATL: 4:00.63 4/8/2017 CLUB TRIBE
A CZAPLICKI, K HARRIS, M FALCONE, K GRIER

35+ NATL: 4:04.48 2/1/2015 NCMS
] STRINGER, K LINDAUER, A UHL, E BRAUN

45+ NATL: 4:12.53 4/11/2010  OREGON REIGN MA
V JENKINS, C CRABBE, A DELMAGE, K ANDRUS-HUGHES

55+ NATL: 4:38.48 4/26/2013  UCLA BRUIN MAST
K EINSIDLER, ] COOK, C CIRAULO, V HIBBEN

65+ NATL: 5:27.83 5/6/2017 VIRGINIA MASTER
M BARRY, B BOSLEGO, S LOFTUS-CHARLEY, K UMBDENSTOC

75+ NATL: 8:44.42 2/22/1998  WALNUT CREEK MA
P PREVETZ, S JOY, ] DURSTON, M JANE REEVES

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals

1

2 Sarasota Sharks-14 W65 A 5:20.00

1) Einsidler, Karen W65 2) Carson, June W73
3) Watts, Sue W67 4) Kryka, Nancy W66

3 Sarasota Sharks-14 w25 A 4:30.00
1) Keller, Bridget W51 2) Keiber, Casey W44
3) King, Ashley W41 4) Varnell, Laurel W30

4  Sarasota Sharks-14 W45 A 4:40.00
1) Campbell, Holly W60 2) Aten, Rebecca W45
3) Elliott, Daphne W53 4) Watkins, Michelle W54

5 Swim Fort Lauder-50 w65 A 6:15.77
1) Larson, Linda W66 2) Webb, Linda W76
3) Falcigno, Pamela W66 4) Stewart, Robin W67

18+W NATL: 1:35.66 4/30/2016  CLUB TRIBE ALUM
G MIZERAK, S SHANER, C HURTUBISE, K GRIER

25+W NATL: 1:34.62 4/7/2019 NORTH CAROLINA
M KENNEDY, L SMITH, K LINDAUER, E BRAUN

35+W NATL: 1:36.42 2/1/2015 NCMS
K LINDAUER, A UHL, ] STRINGER, E BRAUN

45+W NATL: 1:40.44 4/30/2011  COLORADO MASTER
K GARNIER, C SAPPEY, A SCOTT-KUBE, S VON DER LIPPE

55+W NATL: 1:45.60 4/29/2017  PALM BEACH MAST
K PIPES, E JONES, K TREIBLE SLATON, C WENZEL

65+W NATL: 1:57.98 3/30/2019  NORTH TEXAS LON
J COLE, ] WOOLSLAYER, K MACCURDY, C MCKELVEY

75+W NATL: 2:41.53 4/29/2017  TAMALPAIS AQUAT
B HANSEN, K JAFFE, E MOONEY, N RIDOUT

18+M NATL: 1:18.32 5/22/2010  NORTH CAROLINA
N BRUNELLI, C JONES, N WESTBY, ] SKUBA

25+M NATL: 1:19.71 4/7/2018 RICE AQUATICS
W WAGNER, A SURHOFF, D HILL, B COLLINS

35+M NATL: 1:23.32 5/29/2010  LONGHORN AQUATI
T BLESSING, M VAROZZA, B BAILEY, C ECKERMAN

Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of2 Finals
1 Sarasota Sharks-14 X65 D 2:05.00

1) Bowden, Richard M67 2) Bergquist, Michael M65
3) King, Barbara W65 4) Mitchell, Carol W73
2 Sarasota Sharks-14 X55 B 1:59.00
1) Denault, Charles M58 2) Matysek, Jim M62
3) Fedako, Cathy W60 4) Doyle, Deanna W64
3 Sarasota Sharks-14 X45 C 1:57.00
1) Whiteside, Brian M51 2) Hillman, Allen M54
3) Watkins, Michelle W54 4) Dombrowski, Andrea W54
4  Sarasota Sharks-14 X55 A 1:58.00
1) Brackett, Bill M64 2) Mench, Edward M55
3) Elo, Jo-Ann W61 4) Lachney, Fay W60
5 Sarasota Sharks-14 X65 C 2:02.00
1) Buda, Ronald M72 2) Evans, Keith M73
3) Watts, Sue W67 4) Carter, Karen W71
6 Sarasota Sharks-14 X75 A 2:10.00
1) Uustal, Diann W75 2) Couch, Bob M75
3) Soderstrom, Jan M76 4) Miller, Jan W78
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Meet Program
Heat 2 Finals (#20 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle Relay) Heat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Sarasota Sharks-14 X65 A 1:56.00 1 Buzdygon, Maureen
1) Groselle, Jack M67 2) Bowers, Bert M67 2 Soderstrom, Jan
3) Einsidler, Karen W65 4) Kryka, Nancy W66 3 Charrette, Dale
2 SeaDragon Aquat-14 X18 A 1:54.99 4 Early, Marilyn
1) Wenhold, Jaimy W22 2) Granados Doblas, David M23 5  Strang, Heather
3) Bezugla, Anastasia W35 4) Bezugliy, Alexander M36 6 Hartter, Elayne
3 Sarasota Sharks-14 X35 A 1:53.00 Heat 5of7 Finals
1) Gilliam, Michael M42 2) Paulling, Daniel M36 1 Buda, Ronald
3) Keiber, Casey W44 4) King, Ashley W41 2 Einsidler, Karen
4  Sarasota Sharks-14 X45 A 1:54.00 3 Couch, Bob
1) Schwartz, Jason M46 2) Jarr, Scott M54 4 Denault, Charles
3) Varlas, Melissa W48 4) Aten, Rebecca W45 5 Menden. Ariane
5 Sarasota Sharks-14 X45 B 1:55.00 o
1) Robb, Jeff M50 2) Clissold, Edward M47 6 Watkins, Michelle
3) Stewart, Ann W51 4) Keller, Bridget W51 Heat 60f7 Finals
6 Sarasota Sharks-14 X18 A 1:57.00 1 Bowers, Bert
1) Menden, Ariane W30 2) Varnell, Laurel W30 Z  Bachelet, Thibault
3) Barry, Daniel M31 4) Bachelet, Thibault M24 3 Keller, Bridget
4 King, Ashley
Event 21 Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle 5 Stewart, Ann
18+WNATL:  48.18 12/6/2014  KATIE MEILI 6 Walker, Rick
25+WNATL:  48.58 5/12/2018  KATARZYNA WILK Heat 7 of 7 Finals
30+W NATL: 48.03 2/23/2013 ERIKA ERNDL 1 Barry, Daniel
35+W NATL: 49.72 2/25/2007 DARA TORRES 2 Groselle, Jack
40+W NATL: 48.34 4/15/2007  DARA TORRES 3 Gerrard, Sean
45+WNATL:  51.99 4/9/2017  ERIKA BRAUN 4 Jerger, Adam
50+WNATL:  53.60 4/29/2016  FALL WILLEBOORDSE 5 Jarr, Scott
55+W NATL: 54.72 5/4/2008 LAURA VAL 6 Aten, Rebecca
60+W NATL: 56.45 4/29/2012 LAURA VAL
65+W NATL: 57.88 5/12/2018  LAURA VAL
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of7 Finals
1
2 Gold, Dana M67 Sarasota Sharks-14 2:20.00
3 Gold, Edymar W38 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:45.25
4 Mitchell, Jack M82 Sarasota Sharks-14 2:16.60
5
6
Heat 2 of 7 Finals
1 Bowden, Richard M67 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:35.00
2 Carter, Karen W71 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:30.00
3 Cowing, John M73 Michigan Masters-19 1:30.00
4 Laux, Michael M80 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:30.00
5 Hillel, Pavel M72 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:34.75
6  Mitchell, Carol W73 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:35.00
Heat 3 of 7 Finals
1 Webb, Linda W76 Swim Fort Lauder-50 1:25.77
2 Moore, Meredith W72 Sarasota Sharks-14 1:25.00
3 Curnow, Barbara w61 UC14 1:19.06
4 King, Barbara W65  Sarasota Sharks-14 1:24.78
5 Roddin, Hugh M80 Montgomery Ancie-10 1:25.00
6  Usher, Mark M68 Sarasota Tsunami-14 1:29.23
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W59
M76
M64
w64
W55
We63

M72
W65
M75
M58
W30
W54

M67
M24
W51
w41
W51
M71

M31
M67
M49
M45
M54
W45

Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Michigan Masters-19
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14

Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14

Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14

Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
St Pete Masters-14
St Pete Masters-14
Sarasota Sharks-14
Sarasota Sharks-14

1:18.24
1:13.00
1:09.57
1:11.00
1:16.00
1:19.00

1:07.07
1:05.00
1:04.00
1:04.04
1:05.00
1:07.57

1:01.00
1:00.00
59.60
59.64
1:00.09
1:02.00

55.01
55.00
50.81
53.00
55.00
56.76



